



#13-24 Yard Waste Site Sand Filter
 (#8926127)
 Owner: Watertown WI, City of
 Solicitor: Watertown WI, City of
 02/20/2024 10:00 AM CST

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	CJP ExcavatingLLC.		Rock Road Companies, Inc.		Wondra Construction, Inc.		Workman Enterprises	
						Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid A: Yard Waste Sand Filter							\$343,441.23		\$406,021.33		\$456,111.68		\$507,968.50
	1A	1A	15 inch RCP Class IV Culvert	L.F.	160	\$55.00	\$8,800.00	\$89.00	\$14,240.00	\$74.77	\$11,963.20	\$155.00	\$24,800.00
	2A	2A	14 inch x 23 inch HERCP Class IV Culvert	L.F.	25	\$106.00	\$2,650.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$125.64	\$3,141.00	\$306.00	\$7,650.00
	3A	3A	12 inch PVC Storm Sewer	L.F.	25	\$49.75	\$1,243.75	\$99.00	\$2,475.00	\$68.71	\$1,717.75	\$252.00	\$6,300.00
	4A	4A	6 inch perforated underdrain with gravel	L.F.	256	\$23.00	\$5,888.00	\$16.00	\$4,096.00	\$13.65	\$3,494.40	\$50.00	\$12,800.00
	5A	5A	12 inch standpipe	EA.	1	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$2,330.00	\$2,330.00	\$652.27	\$652.27	\$3,380.00	\$3,380.00
	6A	6A	12 inch CMP Endwall	EA.	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$509.00	\$509.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
	7A	7A	15 inch RCP Endwall	EA.	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,690.00	\$6,760.00	\$1,080.00	\$4,320.00	\$2,254.00	\$9,016.00
	8A	8A	14 inch x 23 inch HERCP Endwall	EA.	2	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,790.00	\$3,580.00	\$1,290.00	\$2,580.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
	9A	9A	21 inch RCP Endwall	EA.	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,417.84	\$1,417.84	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00
	10A	10A	Cleanout	EA.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$273.11	\$273.11	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	11A	11A	Sand Filter Excavation	C.Y.	2666	\$14.00	\$37,324.00	\$17.50	\$46,655.00	\$23.30	\$62,117.80	\$25.00	\$66,650.00
	12A	12A	Planting Soil Layer	C.Y.	995	\$35.00	\$34,825.00	\$57.40	\$57,113.00	\$57.40	\$57,113.00	\$55.00	\$54,725.00
	13A	13A	Remove Poor Soil and Replace with 2 foot Clay Liner	S.Y.	1986	\$48.22	\$95,764.92	\$47.00	\$93,342.00	\$62.67	\$124,462.62	\$46.00	\$91,356.00
	14A	14A	Geotechnical Engineer and Letter of Certification for Clay Liner	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,490.00	\$3,490.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
	15A	15A	Ditching	L.F.	1150	\$2.37	\$2,725.50	\$3.10	\$3,565.00	\$8.53	\$9,809.50	\$9.00	\$10,350.00
	16A	16A	Install Berm	L.F.	1210	\$8.64	\$10,454.40	\$3.40	\$4,114.00	\$12.30	\$14,883.00	\$8.00	\$9,680.00
	17A	17A	Double-shredded hardwood mulch	S.Y.	1986	\$4.50	\$8,937.00	\$5.35	\$10,625.10	\$5.35	\$10,625.10	\$6.25	\$12,412.50
	18A	18A	Remove Existing Culvert	EA.	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$589.00	\$589.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	19A	19A	Remove and re-install Sign	EA.	2	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	20A	20A	Medium Riprap	C.Y.	24	\$75.20	\$1,804.80	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$66.16	\$1,587.84	\$200.00	\$4,800.00
	21A	21A	Trackout Control	EA.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,302.98	\$1,302.98	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	22A	22A	Silt Fence	L.F.	900	\$2.25	\$2,025.00	\$1.84	\$1,656.00	\$1.84	\$1,656.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00
	23A	23A	Ditch Check	EA.	6	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
	24A	24A	Dewatering	L.S.	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	25A	25A	Erosion Mat, Class I Type B	S.Y.	130	\$2.30	\$299.00	\$2.00	\$260.00	\$2.00	\$260.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00
	26A	26A	1-1/4 inch Base Aggregate Dense	C.Y.	2920	\$26.10	\$76,212.00	\$33.85	\$98,842.00	\$34.00	\$99,280.00	\$38.00	\$110,960.00
	27A	27A	Grass Restoration (4 inches of topsoil, seed, fertilizer and mulch)	S.Y.	4135	\$8.74	\$36,139.90	\$5.95	\$24,603.25	\$5.95	\$24,603.25	\$10.00	\$41,350.00
	28A	28A	Furnish and Install Sand Filter Plants	S.Y.	1986	\$0.86	\$1,707.96	\$6.50	\$12,909.00	\$6.50	\$12,909.00	\$9.00	\$17,874.00
Alternate Bid B: Geosynthetic Liner							\$56,605.00		\$77,300.00		\$60,000.00		\$50,000.00
	1B	1B	Geosynthetic Liner (minimum 60 mils, double textured) Replaces Base Bid Items 13A & 14A	L.S.	1	\$56,605.00	\$56,605.00	\$77,300.00	\$77,300.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
Base Bid Total:							\$343,441.23		\$406,021.33		\$456,111.68		\$507,968.50